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ANSWERED ON:22.11.2012
CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD IN JHARKHAND
Namdhari Shri Inder Singh

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government proposes to construct a road from Manatu (Palamau district) to Pratappur (Chatra district) via Chak in Jharkhand under Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY);

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI LALCHAND KATARIA)

(a) to (c) As informed by the State of Jharkhand, the road from Manatu (Palamau district) to Pratappur (Chatra district) via Chak in Jharkhand comprises of three parts. The status of these three parts of the road is as under:

(i) Manatu to Chak (4.00 km approx) Estimate has been prepared and is under process of sanction under State plan.

(ii) Dumarwar (Chak) to Sidkimore (13.30 km) Road was sanctioned under PMGSY in Phase -IV during year 2004-05. The progress of work is Nil. Work was rescined in May 2010 for non-performance of contractor. The estimate was revised and put to tender by the State.

(iii) Sidkimore to Pratappur (6.00 km approx)Road is under RCD (Road Construction Department) of the State.
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